
Speed limiter kit for Honda 
TRX420 FE, FM, TE, TM Fourtrax Foreman ES & S (2WD & 4WD, Electric 
shift & Manual shift) 
Model year 2007 
 
Parts list for Kit SL 2380 (for all models with factory fitted speedometer) 
Parts list for Kit SL 2380S (for all models NOT fitted with a speedometer) 
 
Item Qty Part Number Description 
1 1 MCS 2380C Computer NOTE: - ONLY in SL 2380 kit. 

OR  MCS 2380CS Computer NOTE: - ONLY in SL 2380S kit 
2 4  M4 x 12 pan head screws 
3 4  4mm flat washers 
4 4  M4 Nyloc nuts 
5 4  8g x 3/8” self tap screws 
6 8cm  Foam mounting tape 

 
This next item is optional if more than one vehicle is fitted with the speed limiter 

7 1 MCS 160 Switch assembly for setting up speed limiter 
 

8  SL 2381A Wiring loom 
 
a   Computer plug (26 way) 
b   Power fuse (3 amp) 
c   Speed limiter control relay 
d   Setup control switch plug (6 way plug) 
e  HW6181-0227 HW090 1 way tab housing (for kill switch connection to bike) 
  HW6918-0699 Retainer for above housing 
f   Kill switch (engine stop switch) connector (red wires) 
g   Ground connector (black wire) 
h   Brake light switch plugs (2 way plugs) 
i   Speed sensor plug (3 way plug) 
j   Ground wire for brake load resistor (black wires)  
k   Power wire for brake load resistor (grey wires)  
 

9 1 SL 2381B Speed sensor adaptor NOTE: - ONLY in SL 2380 kit 
&  MT6187-1171 MT090 1 way tab housing (for speed sensor connection 
   to bike) 
 

10 1 MCS 089 Brake load resistor (100 ohm, 2 watt) 
 

11 1   Control switch blanking plug 
 
For vehicles NOT equipped with a speedometer.  ONLY supplied in SL 2380S kit 
  1 SL 2380DTS Drive Train Speed sensor kit 

12 1  SL 2381C Speed sensor patch loom 
13 1 MCS 076 Speed sensor 
14 1 MCS 2384A Speed sensor bracket 
15 1  M6 x 16 bolt 
16 2  6mm flat washer 
17 1  M6 Nyloc nut 
18 2 MCS 2389A Tone wheel segment 
19 1 Hose Clamp 24 Hose Clamp 26-50mm 
20 2  M6 x 12 bolt 
21 4  6mm flat washer 



22 2  M6 Nyloc nut 
23 2  M4 x 10 pan head screw 
24 4  4mm flat washer 
25 2  M4 Nyloc nut 

6  300mm cable ties 
 
 

 6  150mm cable ties 
 6  200mm cable ties 
 
   Installation Instructions (including warranty sheet) 
   Operating Instructions 
   Trouble shooting guide 
 
Parts list drawing 
 

ON
OFF

15 16 16 17

13
14

6

b1
1

7
8

9
1

0
1

21
3

5
4

6
3

1
2

8

a

Q
C

M o to rCy c l e  El e c t ro n i c  Cru i s e  Co n tro l s

W eb Si t e:  ht t t p: / / w w w . m c c r ui s e . com
M el bour ne ,  Vi ct or i a,  Aus t r a l i a

Ph +61 3 9808 2804  Fax  +61 3 9808 2445

1

2

uad
ruise

5
43

d

10

12

k

j

11

c

RES
DEC

SET
ACC

20 21 22

18

g

i

23 24 25

9

h

7

18
19

e

f

 
 


